General conditions

- 1.1 This Policy defines the procedure for processing and protection of information about individuals (hereinafter M-BC LLC), which may be received by M-BC LLC when the User uses services/goods, non-exclusive license provided, including through the site, services, services, programs used by M-BC LLC (hereinafter Site, Services).
- 1.2 The purpose of this Policy is to ensure proper protection of personal information that the User provides about himself/herself when using the Site, Services or in the process of registration (account creation), for the purchase of goods/services, non-exclusive license from unauthorized access and disclosure.
- 1.3 The relations related to collection, storage, distribution and protection of information provided by the User are regulated by this Policy, other official documents of M-BC LLC and the current legislation.
- 1.4 By registering on the Site and using the Site and Services, the User expresses his/her full consent to the terms of this Policy.
- 1.5 If the User does not agree with the terms of this Policy, the use of the Site and/or any Services available through the use of the Site shall be immediately terminated.
- 1.6 If the User does not agree to receive information from M-BC LLC, the User may unsubscribe from the mailing list:
- by clicking the unsubscribe link at the bottom of the email.

Purposes of collection, processing and storage of information provided by users of the Site

- 2.1 Processing of the User's personal data is carried out in accordance with the legislation. M-BC LLC processes the User's personal data for the purposes of:
- identification of the parties under agreements and contracts entered into with M-BC Ltd:
- providing the User with services, non-exclusive license, access to the Site, Services:
- communication with the User, sending transactional emails to the User at the moment of receiving a registration request on the Site or receiving payment from the User, one-time, if the User performs these actions, sending notifications, requests to the User;
- sending advertising and/or informational messages to the User no more than 1 message per day;
- verifying, researching and analyzing such data to maintain and improve the services and areas of the Site and to develop new services and areas of the Site;
- conducting statistical and other studies based on anonymized data.

Terms of processing personal information provided by the User and its transfer to third parties

- 3.1 M-BC LLC shall take all necessary measures to protect the User's personal data from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure or destruction.
- 3.2 M-BC LLC provides access to the User's personal data only to those employees, contractors and Affiliates who need this information to ensure the functioning of the Website, Services and provision of Services, sale of goods, obtaining a non-exclusive license by the User.
- 3.3 M-BC LLC has the right to use the information provided by the User, including personal data, in order to ensure compliance with the requirements of the current legislation (including for the purpose of prevention and/or suppression of illegal and/or unlawful actions of Users). Disclosure of the information provided by the User may be made only in accordance with the current legislation at the request of the court, law enforcement authorities, as well as in other cases provided for by the legislation.
- 3.4 M-BC LLC does not check the reliability of the information provided by the User and assumes that the User in good faith provides reliable and sufficient information, takes care of the timeliness of making changes to the previously provided information when such a need arises, including but not limited to changing the phone number.

Terms of use of the Site, Services

- 4.1 When using the Site, the User confirms that:
- has all necessary rights allowing him to register (create an account) and use the Site Services;

- indicates true information about himself in the amounts necessary for the use of the Site Services, mandatory fields for further provision of the Site Services are marked in a special way, all other information is provided by the user at his own discretion.
- realizes that the information on the Site posted by the User about himself/herself may become available to third parties not specified in this Policy and may be copied and distributed by them;
- is familiarized with this Policy, agrees with it and assumes the rights and obligations specified in it. Familiarization with the terms of this Policy and ticking the link to this Policy is a written consent of the User to the collection, storage, processing and transfer to third parties of personal data provided by the User.
- 4.2 M-BC LLC does not verify the accuracy of the information received (collected) about Users, except for cases when such verification is necessary for the purpose of fulfillment of obligations to the User.

For the purposes of this Policy, "User's personal information" shall mean:

- 5.1. Data provided by the User independently when using the Site, Services including, but not limited to: name, surname, gender, cell phone number and/or e-mail address, marital status, date of birth, hometown, family ties, home address, information about education, occupation.
- 5.2 Data that is automatically transmitted to the Services during their use using the software installed on the User's device, including IP-address, cookie information,

information about the User's browser (or other program with the help of which the Services are accessed), access time, address of the requested page.

5.3 Other information about the User, the collection and/or provision of which is defined in the Regulatory Documents of individual Services of M-BC LLC.

Modification and deletion of personal data

6.1 The User may at any time change (update, supplement) the provided personal information or its part, as well as its confidentiality parameters, using the function of editing personal data in the section or in the personal section of the corresponding Service. The User is obliged to take care of the timeliness of making changes to the previously provided information, its actualization, otherwise, M-BC Ltd. is not responsible for failure to receive notifications, goods/services, etc.

6.2 The User may also delete the personal information provided by the User within a certain account. In this case, deletion of the account may result in the inability to use some of the Services.

Modification of the Privacy Policy. Applicable Law

7.1 M-BC LLC has the right to make changes to this Privacy Policy. When making changes to the current edition, the date of the last update shall be indicated. The new edition of the Policy comes into effect from the moment of its posting, unless otherwise provided by the new edition of the Policy. The current edition is always on the page at https://melannett.xyz/terms-conditions/.

Feedback. Questions and suggestions

8.1. Any suggestions or questions regarding this Policy should be communicated to the M-BC LLC Support Service by e-mail at info@melannett.xyz.

Requisites of the Contractor LLC "M-BC"

Bestseller Group USA, LLC

Address: 400 NW 1st Ave., #2502, Miami, FL, 33128

Address for correspondence: 643 S Prospect Ave, apt 203, CA 902777

Phone.: +13106586612

Federal Tax ID Number: 35-2773986

The distributor is Bestseller Group USA LLC